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Two Door Sink Base Cabinet 
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Assembled with

Please call for replacement parts or assistance:  1-866-942-5362

Or visit our web site: www.whalenfurniture.com

Available on most iOS and Android devices

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP

INTELLIGENT
INSTRUCTIONS

Scan the QR 
code for online 
assembly 
instruction video.

Español p. 11

®

® word mark and logo are registered trademarks for click 

marks is under license.
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PACKAGE CONTENTS

PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 1
2 Right panel 1
3 1
4 1
5 Adjustable shelf 1
6 1
7 1
8 Door frame with door 1

1
2

3

4

5

76

HARDWARE CONTENTS

Shelf Support
Side clasp

9 1110

8

1312 14

Silicone pads

HOW CLICK-IT® WORKS

®

• 
• 
• ® in place
• Achieve full joint connection Align
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SAFETY INFORMATION

Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble, operate or install the 
product.

WARNING

PREPARATION

UNIT IS INTENDED FOR USE ONLY WITH MAXIMUM WEIGHTS INDICATED. 
OVERLOADING STORAGE UNIT WITH PRODUCTS HEAVIER THAN MAXIMUM 
WEIGHT MAY RESULT IN INJURY. DISTRIBUTE ANY WEIGHT IN UNITS EVENLY.

from carton and separate into groups as indicated on part list. Please ensure all parts are included prior 

Tools Required for Assembly(not included): Phillips screwdriver, rubber mallet.
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1

3

2

4

4

A

4
2

1

A

C
BB

C

2

4

7 1
6

3

Align

1a.  and . 
1b.  

joint and there are no gaps between the two panels.

2a. .
2b.  

panels.
2c. 

panels.

3

3

EE
D D

3a. .
3b.  

panels.
3c. Right panel 

panels.

together.

the finished sides.
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

4

5

F

F

1

12 4

66. 

1

a
b

c

4a. .
4b. 

all four connection sides.

8

3

5. 
lift the legs in the direction of the arrow, press to secure, rotate to 

adjust to the desired height.

12

12

Hardware Used



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

6

9

11

Hardware Used

10

10

11

7

9

Hardware Used

5

9

1

7. 

the shelf.

Toe Kick Assembly Instructions   
NOTE:

8

14

8. 
door.

14

Hardware Used
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DISASSEMBLING

1 2 3

RELEASE KEY

1. 
2. 
3. You will need more than 1 for some panels.
4. 
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE

CARING FOR WOOD FURNITURE

• Use a soft, clean cloth that will not scratch the surface when dusting.
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

• 

• -

ONE-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY
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REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

PART DESCRIPTION PART# (White) COVERED UNDER
WARRANTY

1 NO
2 Right panel NO
3 NO
4 NO
5 Adjustable shelf NO
6 NO
7 NO
8 Door frame with door NO

PART DESCRIPTION PART# (Light Wood) COVERED UNDER
WARRANTY

1 NO
2 Right panel NO
3 NO
4 NO
5 Adjustable shelf NO
6 NO
7 NO
8 Door frame with door NO
9 Shelf Support NO

NO
11 NO
12 NO
13 NO
14 Silicone pads NO

PART DESCRIPTION PART# (Gray) COVERED UNDER
WARRANTY

1 NO
2 Right panel NO
3 NO
4 NO
5 Adjustable shelf NO
6 NO
7 NO
8 Door frame with door NO



REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

1
2

3

4

5

76

8

9 1110 1312 14



Gabinete de 2 puertas para base de lavabo

11

Ensamblado con
®

® son marcas registradas para tecnología 

tales marcas debe ser bajo licencia.

 

Escanear el código 
QR para un vídeo 
de te instructivo de 
ensamble en línea.

 

Número de serie

ADJUNTE SU RECIBO AQUÍ

Por favor llame para hp partes de reemplazo o asistencia:  1-866-942-5362

O visite nuestra página web: www.whalenfurniture.com
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1
2

3

4

5

76

9 1110

8

1312 14

COMO FUNCIONA CLICK-IT®

®

•  Ranura en el panel opuesto
® sin herramienta en su lugar

Alinear

CONTENIDOS DEL PAQUETE

PARTE DESCRIPCIÓN CANTIDAD
1 1
2 Panel derecho 1
3 Panel posterior 1
4 Panel inferior 1
5 Entrepaño ajustable 1
6 1
7 Riel superior derecho 1
8

puerta
1

CONTENIDOS DE FERRETERIA

Soporte del 
entrepaño

Soporte lateral PataSoporte frontal
liberación
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INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

producto.

• Use esta unidad para su uso señalado. No usar las repisas como escalones.

ADVERTENCIA
EL OBJETO ESTÁ DISEÑADO PARA USARSE SOLO CON PESOS MÁXIMOS INDICADOS. 
LA SOBRECARGA DEL OBJETO DE ALMACENAMIENTO CON PRODUCTOS MÁS PESADOS 
QUE EL PESO MÁXIMO PUEDE PROVOCAR LESIONES. DISTRIBUYA CUALQUIER PESO EN 
OBJETOS DE MANERA UNIFORME.

PREPARACIÓN

las partes estén incluidas antes de ensamblar. 

Herramientas necesarias para el montaje(no se incluyen): Destornillador phillips, mazo de goma.
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1

3

2

14

4

A

4
2

1

A

C
BB

C

2

4

7 1
6

3

3

3

EE
D D

Alinear

INSTRUCTIVO DE ENSAMBLE

1a. 
1b. 

paneles.

 antes de hacer click para juntar.

3a. 
3b. 

3c. -

2a. 
2b. 

2c. 

espacios entre los tres paneles.
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4

5

F

F

1

12 4

6

1

a
b

c

8

3

12

INSTRUCTIVO DE ENSAMBLE

6.  
 

4a. .
4b. marco de puerta con puerta

5. 
goma -
ne para asegurar, gire para ajustar a la altura deseada.

12

Material de ferretería usado
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9
10

11

7

5

9

1

8

14

Pestaña

INSTRUCTIVO DE ENSAMBLE

7. 
de cada compartimento lateral.  Asegúrese de colocar los cuatro 

 
 

9

Material de ferretería usado

Material de ferretería usado

8. 
de cada puerta..

14

11

Material de ferretería usado

10

Instrucciones de montaje de la moldura de base   
NOTA: Soportes deben comprarse por separado.

asegurar la patada. 
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1 2 3

DESENSAMBLAR

LLAVE DE LIBERACIÓN

1. 
2. 
3. Necesitará más de 1 para algunos paneles.
4. 
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CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

CUIDANDO SU MUEBLE DE MADERA

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

Evitar frotar.
• 
• 

para reparar su mueble.

• 

• 
consejos puede mejorar su mueble mientras se envejece.

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE UN AÑO
-

del fabricante se limita a la reparación o el reemplazo de este producto. El fabricante no se hará responsable por daños 
accidentales o resultantes u otros daños o pérdidas causadas por fallas del producto.
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LISTA PARA PARTES DE REEMPLAZO

PARTE DESCRIPCION PARTE # (Blanco) CUBIERTO POR 
LA GARANTÍA

1 NO
2 Panel derecho NO
3 Panel posterior NO
4 Panel inferior NO
5 Entrepaño ajustable NO
6 NO
7 Riel superior derecho NO
8 NO

PARTE DESCRIPCION PARTE # (Light Wood) CUBIERTO POR 
LA GARANTÍA

1 NO
2 Panel derecho NO
3 Panel posterior NO
4 Panel inferior NO
5 Entrepaño ajustable NO
6 NO
7 Riel superior derecho NO
8 NO
9 Soporte del entrepaño NO

NO

11
NO

12
tornillos NO

13 NO
14 NO

PARTE DESCRIPCION PARTE # (Gris) CUBIERTO POR 
LA GARANTÍA

1 NO
2 Panel derecho NO
3 Panel posterior NO
4 Panel inferior NO
5 Entrepaño ajustable NO
6 NO
7 Riel superior derecho NO
8 NO



LISTA PARA PARTES DE REEMPLAZO

1
2

3

4

5
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8

9 1110 1312 14


